PUBLIC NOTICE

Public meetings of the Spring Lake Heights Board of Health shall be held quarterly on the following dates, with exceptions, commencing at 6:00 p.m.

All meetings will be held in Council Chambers, 555 Brighton Avenue, Spring Lake Heights. The 2023 and partial 2024 meeting schedule is as follows:

Board of Health Meeting Schedule

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 Tuesday, September 19, 2023 Tuesday, December 19, 2023 Tuesday, January 23, 2024

Any questions regarding the dates, times or procedures referenced above may be addressed to the Secretary of the Board of Health, Spring Lake Heights, 555 Brighton Avenue, Spring Lake Heights, N.J. 07762, or at Telephone Number: (732) 449-3500, Mondays through Fridays, during regular business hours (9:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.).

Mary Ellen Karamus Secretary, Board of Health